
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
11 
29 
22 
37 
88 
24 
42 

8 
198 

98 
73 
96 

173 
5 

33 
52 
90 
05 

Name 
Seth Huntley 
Roger Eagleton 
Casey McLoed 
Evan Gold 
Kevin Lachance 
Ian Barberi 
Nathan Pope 
Taz Harvey 
Mikhail Butenko 
David Zink 
Tim Hunter 
Kristina Etherington 
Christopher Qualls 
Kristian Valdez 
Phillip Clarke 
Dale Shoemaker 
David LeCren 
Justin Taylor 

Class 
STU 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 

Diff 

5.770 
14.232 
15.351 
16.727 
19.002 
25.126 
43.405 
46.094 

1:22.929 
1:33.198 
1:53.880 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 
26:09.988 
26:15.758 
26:24.220 
26:25.339 
26:26.715 
26:28.990 
26:35.114 
26:53.393 
26:56.082 
27:32.917 
27:43.186 
28:03.868 
26:31.200 
26:44.078 
27:00.472 
27:19.686 
28:15.046 
19:08.529 

Best Tm 
1:50.862 
1:51.765 
1:52.263 
1:51.940 
1:51.970 
1:51.759 
1:52.455 
1:53.778 
1:54.518 
1:55.967 
1:56.335 
1:57.643 
1:51.539 
2:01.281 
2:03.088 
2:03.562 
2:06.137 
1:50.692 

Make/Model 
2008 Honda S2000 CR 
Ford Mustang 
2007Ford Spec Mustang 
2001 Chevy Clorvette 
2004 Honda S2000 
1991 Honda CRX 
1997 Honda Prelude 
1998 Acura Integra 
2008 Ford Mustang 
2010 Mazda RX8 
2011 Volvo C30 
2011 Mazda RX8 
2006 Chevy Corvette 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2013 Subaru BRZ 
2007 Mazda MX5 
1979 Mazda RX-7 
Honda 

Hometown 
Rancho Cordova,  CA  
Burlingham, CA 
D iamond Springd,  C A  
Carlsbad, CA 
Blackfalds AB 
Pleasanton, CA 
Campbell, CA 
Danville, CA 
San Francisco, CA 
Corona, CA 
Corona Del Mar, CA 
Henderson, NV 
W. Los Angeles, CA 
La Habra, CA 
Oceanside, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Ramona, CA 
Ontario, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
468203 
415261 
625502 
620516 
525504 
315698 
447559 
494856 
608226 
494005 
477011 
324821-1 
360274 
324005 
147817 
357876 
341994 
497530 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:50.692) for STU by Justin Taylor. 
New Track Record (1:52.041) for T2 by Roger Eagleton. 
New Track Record (1:52.889) for STL by Nathan Pope. 
New Track Record (2:03.239) for T4 by Phillip Clarke. 

Printed: 5/1/2021 2:22:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

5.770 

Avg. Speed 

86.034 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.692 

Best Speed 

87.161 

Best Lap by 

05 - Justin Taylor 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 Small Dot Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:54:22 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/1/2021 12:50 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
11 
29 
22 
37 
88 
24 
42 

8 
198 

98 
73 
96 

173 
5 

33 
52 
90 
05 

Name 
Seth Huntley 
Roger Eagleton 
Casey McLoed 
Evan Gold 
Kevin Lachance 
Ian Barberi 
Nathan Pope 
Taz Harvey 
Mikhail Butenko 
David Zink 
Tim Hunter 
Kristina Etherington 
Christopher Qualls 
Kristian Valdez 
Phillip Clarke 
Dale Shoemaker 
David LeCren 
Justin Taylor 

Class 
STU 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 

Diff 

5.770 
14.232 
15.351 
16.727 
19.002 
25.126 
43.405 
46.094 

1:22.929 
1:33.198 
1:53.880 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 
26:09.988 
26:15.758 
26:24.220 
26:25.339 
26:26.715 
26:28.990 
26:35.114 
26:53.393 
26:56.082 
27:32.917 
27:43.186 
28:03.868 
26:31.200 
26:44.078 
27:00.472 
27:19.686 
28:15.046 
19:08.529 

Best Tm 
1:50.862 
1:51.765 
1:52.263 
1:51.940 
1:51.970 
1:51.759 
1:52.455 
1:53.778 
1:54.518 
1:55.967 
1:56.335 
1:57.643 
1:51.539 
2:01.281 
2:03.088 
2:03.562 
2:06.137 
1:50.692 

Make/Model 
2008 Honda S2000 CR 
Ford Mustang 
2007Ford Spec Mustang 
2001 Chevy Clorvette 
2004 Honda S2000 
1991 Honda CRX 
1997 Honda Prelude 
1998 Acura Integra 
2008 Ford Mustang 
2010 Mazda RX8 
2011 Volvo C30 
2011 Mazda RX8 
2006 Chevy Corvette 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2013 Subaru BRZ 
2007 Mazda MX5 
1979 Mazda RX-7 
Honda 

Hometown 
Rancho Cordova,  CA  
Burlingham, CA 
D iamond Springd,  C A  
Carlsbad, CA 
Blackfalds AB 
Pleasanton, CA 
Campbell, CA 
Danville, CA 
San Francisco, CA 
Corona, CA 
Corona Del Mar, CA 
Henderson, NV 
W. Los Angeles, CA 
La Habra, CA 
Oceanside, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Ramona, CA 
Ontario, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
468203 
415261 
625502 
620516 
525504 
315698 
447559 
494856 
608226 
494005 
477011 
324821-1 
360274 
324005 
147817 
357876 
341994 
497530 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  
5  
6  

New Track Record (1:51.539) for T2 by Christopher Qualls. 
New Track Record (2:03.088) for T4 by Phillip Clarke. 
New Track Record (1:52.455) for STL by Nathan Pope. 

Printed: 5/1/2021 2:22:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

5.770 

Avg. Speed 

86.034 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.692 

Best Speed 

87.161 

Best Lap by 

05 - Justin Taylor 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 Small Dot Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:54:22 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/1/2021 12:50 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
173 

24 
29 
42 

8 
22 
37 
88 

198 
73 
98 

2 
96 

5 
52 
33 
90 
11 

05 

Name 
Christopher Qualls 
Ian Barberi 
Roger Eagleton 
Nathan Pope 
Taz Harvey 
Casey McLoed 
Evan Gold 
Kevin Lachance 
Mikhail Butenko 
Tim Hunter 
David Zink 
Jeff Francis 
Kristina Etherington 
Kristian Valdez 
Dale Shoemaker 
Phillip Clarke 
David LeCren 
Seth Huntley 

Justin Taylor 

Class 
T2 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STU 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
14 

2 

Diff 

0.212 
4.098 

14.734 
15.153 
29.277 
41.781 

1:03.763 
1:07.154 
1:36.749 
1:37.985 
1:46.312 
1:46.832 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
29:39.855 
29:40.067 
29:43.953 
29:54.589 
29:55.008 
30:09.132 
30:21.636 
30:43.618 
30:47.009 
31:16.604 
31:17.840 
31:26.167 
31:26.687 
30:38.893 
30:40.473 
30:58.218 
30:15.690 

3:43.241 

Best Tm 
1:49.900 
1:49.900 
1:50.329 
1:50.916 
1:50.158 
1:51.217 
1:51.033 
1:52.951 
1:53.921 
1:55.390 
1:55.423 
1:56.338 
1:55.785 
2:00.127 
2:01.049 
2:01.316 
2:06.778 
1:49.241 

Make/Model 
2006 Chevy Corvette 
1991 Honda CRX 
Ford Mustang 
1997 Honda Prelude 
1998 Acura Integra 
2007Ford Spec Mustang 
2001 Chevy Clorvette 
2004 Honda S2000 
2008 Ford Mustang 
2011 Volvo C30 
2010 Mazda RX8 
Ford Mustang 
2011 Mazda RX8 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2007 Mazda MX5 
2013 Subaru BRZ 
1979 Mazda RX-7 
2008 Honda S2000 CR 

Honda 

Hometown 
W. Los Angeles, CA 
Pleasanton, CA 
Burlingham, CA 
Campbell, CA 
Danville, CA 
D iamond Springd,  C A  
Carlsbad, CA 
Blackfalds AB 
San Francisco, CA 
Corona Del Mar, CA 
Corona, CA 
Fresno, CA 
Henderson, NV 
La Habra, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Oceanside, CA 
Ramona, CA 
Rancho Cordova,  CA  

Ontario, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
360274 
315698 
415261 
447559 
494856 
625502 
620516 
525504 
608226 
477011 
494005 
212000 
324821-1 
324005 
357876 
147817 
341994 
468203 

497530 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:49.241) for STU by Seth Huntley. 
New Track Record (1:49.900) for T2 by Christopher Qualls. 
New Track Record (2:01.316) for T4 by Phillip Clarke. 
New Track Record (1:50.158) for STL by Taz Harvey. 

Printed: 5/3/2021 11:19:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.212 

Avg. Speed 

86.731 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.241 

Best Speed 

88.318 

Best Lap by 

11 - Seth Huntley 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 Small Dot Closed Wheel 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 10:33:50 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/2/2021 10:30 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
26 
29 

3 
8 

40 
7 

62 
37 
41 
28 
18 
23 
11 
27 
14 
99 
96 
17 
48 
70 
57 
02 
06 
53 
45 
10 

4 
46 

65 

Name 
Chip Romer 
Jim Devenport 
Johnnie Crean 
Tim Day Jr 
Lee Alexander 
Joe Moran 
TJ Acker 
Corey Condit 
Robert Merritt 
John MacIntyre 
Jeff Read 
Daryl Wizelman 
Robert Armington 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Paul Marino 
Peter West 
Harindra de Silva 
Gray Fowler 
Norm Benson 
Richard Gray 
Nicholas Coe 
Mark Hutchison 
Terrance Carraher 
Paul MacFarlane 
Thomas W Burt 
Tom Hope 
Matthew Treglia 
John Fabijanic 

Dave Tweedlie 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P1 

P2 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

P2 

ASR 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

ASR 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

7 
6 
4 
3 

Diff 

18.086 
30.734 
56.740 

1:09.192 
1:16.587 
1:19.671 
1:32.513 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
24:38.171 
24:56.257 
25:08.905 
25:34.911 
25:47.363 
25:54.758 
25:57.842 
26:10.684 
24:44.729 
25:12.229 
25:12.684 
25:16.127 
25:22.151 
25:30.703 
25:32.870 
25:55.922 
26:10.061 
26:10.276 
24:37.826 
24:41.978 
24:52.167 
25:06.517 
25:12.274 
25:32.415 
11:34.451 
10:44.659 

7:06.304 
6:07.554 

Best Tm 
1:29.981 
1:31.257 
1:32.888 
1:33.991 
1:32.961 
1:35.478 
1:35.680 
1:37.274 
1:36.912 
1:38.400 
1:38.840 
1:39.343 
1:36.866 
1:37.915 
1:37.791 
1:39.005 
1:39.596 
1:41.992 
1:42.654 
1:43.460 
1:40.345 
1:42.880 
1:45.660 
1:43.785 
1:37.313 
1:38.892 
1:40.683 
1:43.931 

Make/Model 
2014 Elan DP02 
2016 Norma M20F 
2017 Dauntless Stohr 
2006 Stohr WF1 
Stohr WF-Zero 
2016 Norma M2fc 
SCCA Enterprise FE2 
2007 SCCA Enterprise Mazda 
2007 Elan Pro FM 
2016 Stohr WF-1 
2004 Mazda FE2 
2002 Mazda Pro Formula 
2000 Van Diemen RF00 
2001 Van Diemen RF 01 
2006 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2006 Van Diemen RF-2006 
SCCA Ent FE2 
2003  M a zda  Va n D ie m e n R F S-03  
2016 Elan NP01 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 
1999 Van Diemen US99 
1998 Mazda Formula 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2010 SCCA Ent FE2 
RFR FC 
2018Radical SR1 
Piper DF5 

2013 Radical SR8 

Hometown 
L ake  H avasu C ity, A Z 
Alamo, CA 
Kamuela, HI 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Springfield, TN 
Laguna Hills, CA 
Saugus, CA 
Scottsdale, AZ 
San Diego, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Calabasas, CA 
El Dorado Hills, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Chatsworth, CA 
Malibu, CA 
M anha ttan B each, C A  
Gilbert, AZ 
Paso Robles, CA 
Moorpark, CA 
Sylmar, CA 
Mukwonago, WI 
Arroyo Grande, CA 
Goleta, CA 
Woodway, WA 
Downey, CA 
Thousand Oaks, CA 
San Luis Obispo, CA 

Riverside, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
512461 
370871 
49 
391495 
407556 
80709 
210471 
481137 
440979 
528343 
321177 
527249 
402631 
475264 
139146_1 
166282 
392014 
624031 
510588 
320789 
492483 
227385 
466278 
411992 
190965 
433767 
370565 
459116 

405557 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
6  
7  
8  

New Track Record (1:33.991) for P2 by Tim Day Jr. 
New Track Record (1:36.912) for FA by Robert Merritt. 
New Track Record (1:36.866) for FC by Robert Armington. 
New Track Record (1:29.981) for P1 by Chip Romer. 

Printed: 5/1/2021 3:09:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

18.086 

Avg. Speed 

104.432 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.981 

Best Speed 

107.223 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chip Romer 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 Big Bore Open Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:29:07 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/1/2021 13:25 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
26 
29 

3 
8 

40 
7 

62 
37 
41 
28 
18 
23 
11 
27 
14 
99 
96 
17 
48 
70 
57 
02 
06 
53 
45 
10 

4 
46 

65 

Name 
Chip Romer 
Jim Devenport 
Johnnie Crean 
Tim Day Jr 
Lee Alexander 
Joe Moran 
TJ Acker 
Corey Condit 
Robert Merritt 
John MacIntyre 
Jeff Read 
Daryl Wizelman 
Robert Armington 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Paul Marino 
Peter West 
Harindra de Silva 
Gray Fowler 
Norm Benson 
Richard Gray 
Nicholas Coe 
Mark Hutchison 
Terrance Carraher 
Paul MacFarlane 
Thomas W Burt 
Tom Hope 
Matthew Treglia 
John Fabijanic 

Dave Tweedlie 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P1 

P2 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

P2 

ASR 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

ASR 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

7 
6 
4 
3 

Diff 

18.086 
30.734 
56.740 

1:09.192 
1:16.587 
1:19.671 
1:32.513 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
24:38.171 
24:56.257 
25:08.905 
25:34.911 
25:47.363 
25:54.758 
25:57.842 
26:10.684 
24:44.729 
25:12.229 
25:12.684 
25:16.127 
25:22.151 
25:30.703 
25:32.870 
25:55.922 
26:10.061 
26:10.276 
24:37.826 
24:41.978 
24:52.167 
25:06.517 
25:12.274 
25:32.415 
11:34.451 
10:44.659 

7:06.304 
6:07.554 

Best Tm 
1:29.981 
1:31.257 
1:32.888 
1:33.991 
1:32.961 
1:35.478 
1:35.680 
1:37.274 
1:36.912 
1:38.400 
1:38.840 
1:39.343 
1:36.866 
1:37.915 
1:37.791 
1:39.005 
1:39.596 
1:41.992 
1:42.654 
1:43.460 
1:40.345 
1:42.880 
1:45.660 
1:43.785 
1:37.313 
1:38.892 
1:40.683 
1:43.931 

Make/Model 
2014 Elan DP02 
2016 Norma M20F 
2017 Dauntless Stohr 
2006 Stohr WF1 
Stohr WF-Zero 
2016 Norma M2fc 
SCCA Enterprise FE2 
2007 SCCA Enterprise Mazda 
2007 Elan Pro FM 
2016 Stohr WF-1 
2004 Mazda FE2 
2002 Mazda Pro Formula 
2000 Van Diemen RF00 
2001 Van Diemen RF 01 
2006 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2006 Van Diemen RF-2006 
SCCA Ent FE2 
2003  M a zda  Va n D ie m e n R F S-03  
2016 Elan NP01 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 
1999 Van Diemen US99 
1998 Mazda Formula 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2010 SCCA Ent FE2 
RFR FC 
2018Radical SR1 
Piper DF5 

2013 Radical SR8 

Hometown 
L ake  H avasu C ity, A Z 
Alamo, CA 
Kamuela, HI 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Springfield, TN 
Laguna Hills, CA 
Saugus, CA 
Scottsdale, AZ 
San Diego, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Calabasas, CA 
El Dorado Hills, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Chatsworth, CA 
Malibu, CA 
M anha ttan B each, C A  
Gilbert, AZ 
Paso Robles, CA 
Moorpark, CA 
Sylmar, CA 
Mukwonago, WI 
Arroyo Grande, CA 
Goleta, CA 
Woodway, WA 
Downey, CA 
Thousand Oaks, CA 
San Luis Obispo, CA 

Riverside, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
512461 
370871 
49 
391495 
407556 
80709 
210471 
481137 
440979 
528343 
321177 
527249 
402631 
475264 
139146_1 
166282 
392014 
624031 
510588 
320789 
492483 
227385 
466278 
411992 
190965 
433767 
370565 
459116 

405557 

 

Sorted on Laps

9  
1 0  

New Track Record (1:35.680) for FE2 by TJ Acker. 
New Track Record (1:45.660) for FX by Terrance Carraher. 

Printed: 5/1/2021 3:09:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

18.086 

Avg. Speed 

104.432 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.981 

Best Speed 

107.223 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chip Romer 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 Big Bore Open Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:29:07 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/1/2021 13:25 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
26 

3 
8 
7 

37 
28 
62 
92 
41 
45 
23 
11 
27 
17 
18 
10 
29 
48 
02 
06 
53 
99 
57 
96 
40 
14 

65 
4 

46 
70 

Name 
Chip Romer 
Johnnie Crean 
Tim Day Jr 
Joe Moran 
Corey Condit 
John MacIntyre 
TJ Acker 
Jeff Shafer 
Robert Merritt 
Thomas W Burt 
Daryl Wizelman 
Robert Armington 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Gray Fowler 
Jeff Read 
Tom Hope 
Jim Devenport 
Norm Benson 
Mark Hutchison 
Terrance Carraher 
Paul MacFarlane 
Peter West 
Nicholas Coe 
Harindra de Silva 
Lee Alexander 
Paul Marino 

Dave Tweedlie 
Matthew Treglia 
John Fabijanic 
Richard Gray 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P2 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

P1 

P2 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P1 

FC 

ASR 

P2 

FC 

ASR 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 

6 
2 
1 

Diff 

35.610 
52.479 

1:14.162 
1:25.173 
1:26.873 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
4 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
24:36.783 
25:12.393 
25:29.262 
25:50.945 
26:01.956 
26:03.656 
24:18.145 
24:41.437 
24:49.625 
25:02.963 
25:06.030 
25:20.581 
25:26.881 
25:31.344 
25:41.161 
25:59.413 
24:37.688 
24:55.296 
24:57.106 
25:16.594 
25:38.406 
26:10.106 
21:23.782 
10:56.000 

3:11.739 
2:30.267 

Best Tm 
1:30.972 
1:32.847 
1:33.004 
1:34.846 
1:36.461 
1:35.977 
1:35.392 
1:36.733 
1:37.221 
1:36.240 
1:38.503 
1:36.589 
1:37.608 
1:39.858 
1:38.902 
1:38.132 
1:30.914 
1:44.641 
1:40.812 
1:45.750 
1:45.116 
1:40.787 
1:41.121 
1:40.224 
1:35.258 
1:41.724 

Make/Model 
2014 Elan DP02 
2017 Dauntless Stohr 
2006 Stohr WF1 
2016 Norma M2fc 
2007 SCCA Enterprise Mazda 
2016 Stohr WF-1 
SCCA Enterprise FE2 
2003 Van Diemen 
2007 Elan Pro FM 
2010 SCCA Ent FE2 
2002 Mazda Pro Formula 
2000 Van Diemen RF00 
2001 Van Diemen RF 01 
SCCA Ent FE2 
2004 Mazda FE2 
RFR FC 
2016 Norma M20F 
2003  M a zda  Va n D ie m e n R F S-03  
1999 Van Diemen US99 
1998 Mazda Formula 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 
2006 Van Diemen RF-2006 
Stohr WF-Zero 
2006 Van Diemen 

2013 Radical SR8 
2018Radical SR1 
Piper DF5 
2016 Elan NP01 

Hometown 
L ake  H avasu C ity, A Z 
Kamuela, HI 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Laguna Hills, CA 
Scottsdale, AZ 
San Jose, CA 
Saugus, CA 
Las Vegas, NV 
San Diego, CA 
Woodway, WA 
Calabasas, CA 
El Dorado Hills, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Gilbert, AZ 
Vacaville, CA 
Downey, CA 
Alamo, CA 
Paso Robles, CA 
Mukwonago, WI 
Arroyo Grande, CA 
Goleta, CA 
Malibu, CA 
Sylmar, CA 
M anha ttan B each, C A  
Springfield, TN 
Chatsworth, CA 

Riverside, CA 
Thousand Oaks, CA 
San Luis Obispo, CA 
Moorpark, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
512461 
49 
391495 
80709 
481137 
528343 
210471 
376864 
440979 
190965 
527249 
402631 
475264 
624031 
321177 
433767 
370871 
510588 
227385 
466278 
411992 
166282 
492483 
392014 
407556 
139146_1 

405557 
370565 
459116 
320789 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:36.589) for FC by Robert Armington. 
New Track Record (1:33.004) for P2 by Tim Day Jr. 
New Track Record (1:35.392) for FE2 by TJ Acker. 

Printed: 5/3/2021 11:21:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

35.610 

Avg. Speed 

104.530 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.914 

Best Speed 

106.122 

Best Lap by 

29 - Jim Devenport 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 Big Bore Open Wheel 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 12:12:55 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/2/2021 12:10 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
19 
60 
91 
74 
14 
79 
32 
59 
29 
77 
22 
18 

198 
73 
15 

119 
88 
10 
45 

1 
99 

121 
82 
16 
31 

9 
6 

44 

Name 
Bob Blizzard 
Dennis Rick Parker 
Sean Whitwood 
Ross Murray 
Ian Barberi 
Clark Nunes 
Michael  Lewis 
Jose Rodriquez 
Roger Eagleton 
Michael Heintzman 
Casey McLoed 
Paul Fairchild 
Mikhail Butenko 
Christopher Qualls 
Wolfgang Maike 
Matthew Ibrahim 
Taz Harvey    
Michael Lowe 
John Stott 
Marvin Epps 
Larry Hansen 
Mike Henderson 
Allison Palitz 
Joshua Pitt 
Lynne Griffiths 
Wayne Graham 
Scott Graham 
Bryan MacMillan 

Class 
GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

SP 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

SP 

AS 

SP 

GT3 

GT2 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
10 

6 
6 
5 
5 
2 
2 
2 

Diff 

9.002 
10.644 
18.793 
21.218 
47.500 

1:38.363 
1:42.784 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Total Tm 
26:28.057 
26:37.059 
26:38.701 
26:46.850 
26:49.275 
27:15.557 
28:06.420 
28:10.841 
26:37.153 
26:42.667 
26:48.885 
27:00.361 
27:05.390 
27:07.450 
27:21.619 
27:22.939 
28:09.022 
27:05.389 
27:28.890 
26:21.940 
20:17.203 
11:32.152 
11:47.508 
9:05.786 

10:00.272 
3:48.947 
3:50.458 
3:59.084 

Best Tm 
1:42.304 
1:44.951 
1:44.855 
1:45.958 
1:45.252 
1:46.552 
1:43.660 
1:50.336 
1:52.282 
1:51.255 
1:52.612 
1:49.172 
1:52.176 
1:51.842 
1:51.278 
1:54.001 
1:57.060 

2:03.276 
1:58.152 
1:51.156 
1:46.199 
1:55.120 
1:46.130 
1:57.249 
1:49.086 
1:53.465 
1:54.623 

Make/Model 
Chevy Bryans Racing Chassis 
2000 Porsche GT3 
2002 Chevy CorvetteZ06 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1995 BMW M3 
2010 Camaro 
1992 Mazda RX7 
1995 Mazda RX7 
Ford Mustang GT 
1995 Mazda Miata 
2007Ford Spec Mustang 
Lamborghini Huracan  
2008 Ford Mustang  
2006 Ford Mustang 
1995  Toyota Paseo 
1991 Madza Miata 
1994 Mazda RX7 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2011 Ford Mustang 
2004 Nissan 350Z 
2019 Chevy Camaro 
1987 Ford Mustang 
1999 Chevy Monte Carlo 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
1995 Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX-7 
1993 Ford Mustang 

Hometown 
Poway, CA 
Parker, AZ 
Norco, CA 
Marina Del Rey, CA 
Pleasanton, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Poway, CA 
San Leandro, CA 
Burlington, CA 
San Jose, CA 
D iamond Springd,  C A  
San Tan Valley, AZ 
San Francisco, CA 
W. Los Angeles. CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Westminster. CA 
Danville, CA 
Hayward, CA 
Norco , CA 
H unt ington B ea ch, C A  
Redding, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Hayward, CA 
Fellows, CA 
Menlo Park, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Irvine, CA 
Benicia, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
500704 
236262 
527444 
233665 
315698 
496417 
113617 
180431 
415261 
426976 
625502 
55916 
608226 
360274 
42175_1 
408928 
494856 
497261 
119987_1 
511477 
112771 
124620 
213122 
340024 
39299 
290882 
389475 
527229 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
3  
5  
7  
8  

New Track Record (1:43.660) for GT3 by Michael  Lewis. 
New Track Record (1:51.842) for AS by Christopher Qualls. 
New Track Record (1:46.130) for SP by Joshua Pitt. 
New Track Record (1:42.304) for GTX by Bob Blizzard. 

Printed: 5/1/2021 3:09:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

9.002 

Avg. Speed 

91.130 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.304 

Best Speed 

94.307 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bob Blizzard 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 Big Bore Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:02:53 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/1/2021 14:00 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
19 
60 
91 
74 
14 
79 
32 
59 
29 
77 
22 
18 

198 
73 
15 

119 
88 
10 
45 

1 
99 

121 
82 
16 
31 

9 
6 

44 

Name 
Bob Blizzard 
Dennis Rick Parker 
Sean Whitwood 
Ross Murray 
Ian Barberi 
Clark Nunes 
Michael  Lewis 
Jose Rodriquez 
Roger Eagleton 
Michael Heintzman 
Casey McLoed 
Paul Fairchild 
Mikhail Butenko 
Christopher Qualls 
Wolfgang Maike 
Matthew Ibrahim 
Taz Harvey    
Michael Lowe 
John Stott 
Marvin Epps 
Larry Hansen 
Mike Henderson 
Allison Palitz 
Joshua Pitt 
Lynne Griffiths 
Wayne Graham 
Scott Graham 
Bryan MacMillan 

Class 
GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

SP 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

SP 

AS 

SP 

GT3 

GT2 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
10 

6 
6 
5 
5 
2 
2 
2 

Diff 

9.002 
10.644 
18.793 
21.218 
47.500 

1:38.363 
1:42.784 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Total Tm 
26:28.057 
26:37.059 
26:38.701 
26:46.850 
26:49.275 
27:15.557 
28:06.420 
28:10.841 
26:37.153 
26:42.667 
26:48.885 
27:00.361 
27:05.390 
27:07.450 
27:21.619 
27:22.939 
28:09.022 
27:05.389 
27:28.890 
26:21.940 
20:17.203 
11:32.152 
11:47.508 
9:05.786 

10:00.272 
3:48.947 
3:50.458 
3:59.084 

Best Tm 
1:42.304 
1:44.951 
1:44.855 
1:45.958 
1:45.252 
1:46.552 
1:43.660 
1:50.336 
1:52.282 
1:51.255 
1:52.612 
1:49.172 
1:52.176 
1:51.842 
1:51.278 
1:54.001 
1:57.060 

2:03.276 
1:58.152 
1:51.156 
1:46.199 
1:55.120 
1:46.130 
1:57.249 
1:49.086 
1:53.465 
1:54.623 

Make/Model 
Chevy Bryans Racing Chassis 
2000 Porsche GT3 
2002 Chevy CorvetteZ06 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1995 BMW M3 
2010 Camaro 
1992 Mazda RX7 
1995 Mazda RX7 
Ford Mustang GT 
1995 Mazda Miata 
2007Ford Spec Mustang 
Lamborghini Huracan  
2008 Ford Mustang  
2006 Ford Mustang 
1995  Toyota Paseo 
1991 Madza Miata 
1994 Mazda RX7 
2005 Ford Mustang 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2011 Ford Mustang 
2004 Nissan 350Z 
2019 Chevy Camaro 
1987 Ford Mustang 
1999 Chevy Monte Carlo 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
1995 Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX-7 
1993 Ford Mustang 

Hometown 
Poway, CA 
Parker, AZ 
Norco, CA 
Marina Del Rey, CA 
Pleasanton, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Poway, CA 
San Leandro, CA 
Burlington, CA 
San Jose, CA 
D iamond Springd,  C A  
San Tan Valley, AZ 
San Francisco, CA 
W. Los Angeles. CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Westminster. CA 
Danville, CA 
Hayward, CA 
Norco , CA 
H unt ington B ea ch, C A  
Redding, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Hayward, CA 
Fellows, CA 
Menlo Park, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Irvine, CA 
Benicia, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
500704 
236262 
527444 
233665 
315698 
496417 
113617 
180431 
415261 
426976 
625502 
55916 
608226 
360274 
42175_1 
408928 
494856 
497261 
119987_1 
511477 
112771 
124620 
213122 
340024 
39299 
290882 
389475 
527229 

 

Sorted on Laps

9  
1 0  

New Track Record (1:44.855) for GT2 by Sean Whitwood. 
New Track Record (1:45.252) for T1 by Ian Barberi. 

Printed: 5/1/2021 3:09:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

9.002 

Avg. Speed 

91.130 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.304 

Best Speed 

94.307 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bob Blizzard 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 Big Bore Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:02:53 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/1/2021 14:00 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
12 
74 
91 
60 
14 
59 
79 

121 
18 
29 
73 
99 
22 
44 
10 
31 

2 
88 

119 
19 
37 

3 

32 
16 

9 
77 
15 

6 
198 

82 
1 

45 

Name 
Michael Lewis 
Ross Murray 
Sean Whitwood 
Dennis Rick Parker 
Ian Barberi 
Jose Rodriquez 
Clark Nunes 
Mike Henderson 
Paul Fairchild 
Roger Eagleton 
Christopher Qualls 
Larry Hansen 
Casey McLoed 
Bryan MacMillan 
Michael Lowe 
Lynne Griffiths 
Jeff Francis 
Taz Harvey    
Matthew Ibrahim 
Bob Blizzard 
John Barnett 
Craig Stevens 

Michael  Lewis 
Joshua Pitt 
Wayne Graham 
Michael Heintzman 
Wolfgang Maike 
Scott Graham 
Mikhail Butenko 
Allison Palitz 
Marvin Epps 
John Stott 

Class 
GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

GT3 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

SP 

GTX 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

SP 

SP 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 

4 

Diff 

1:15.756 
1:17.679 
1:27.205 
1:28.069 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
26:57.859 
28:13.615 
28:15.538 
28:25.064 
28:25.928 
27:08.445 
27:09.555 
27:55.896 
27:58.111 
28:09.857 
28:20.951 
28:32.397 
28:42.205 
28:53.037 
27:28.993 
27:40.798 
27:41.101 
27:50.113 
15:45.588 
22:32.844 
28:24.807 

8:45.077 

Best Tm 
1:34.459 
1:44.579 
1:44.753 
1:45.121 
1:45.553 
1:47.218 
1:47.084 
1:49.221 
1:46.145 
1:49.967 
1:51.591 
1:50.410 
1:52.040 
1:53.116 

1:55.830 
1:56.418 
1:57.468 
1:55.548 
1:42.674 
2:08.064 
1:58.723 

Make/Model 
2001 Jaguar XKR 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2002 Chevy CorvetteZ06 
2000 Porsche GT3 
1995 BMW M3 
1995 Mazda RX7 
2010 Camaro 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
Lamborghini Huracan  
Ford Mustang GT 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2004 Nissan 350Z 
2007Ford Spec Mustang 
1993 Ford Mustang 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2012 Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
1994 Mazda RX7 
1991 Madza Miata 
Chevy Bryans Racing Chassis 
1989 Chevy Camaro 
Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda RX7 
1999 Chevy Monte Carlo 
1995 Mazda RX7 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1995  Toyota Paseo 
Mazda RX-7 
2008 Ford Mustang  
1987 Ford Mustang 
2011 Ford Mustang 
1993 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Poway, CA 
Marina Del Rey, CA 
Norco, CA 
Parker, AZ 
Pleasanton, CA 
San Leandro, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Alpine, CA 
San Tan Valley, AZ 
Burlington, CA 
W. Los Angeles. CA 
Redding, CA 
D iamond Springd,  C A  
Benicia, CA 
Hayward, CA 
Menlo Park, CA 
Fresno, CA 
Danville, CA 
Westminster. CA 
Poway, CA 
Covina, CA 
San Marcos, CA 

Poway, CA 
Fellows, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Irvine, CA 
San Francisco, CA 
Hayward, CA 
H unt ington B ea ch, C A  
Norco , CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
113617 
233665 
527444 
236262 
315698 
180431 
496417 
124620 
55916 
415261 
360274 
112771 
625502 
527229 
497261 
39299 
212000 
494856 
408928 
500704 
510794 
343027 

113617 
340024 
290882 
426976 
42175_1 
389475 
608226 
213122 
511477 
119987_1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:34.459) for GT1 by Michael Lewis. 
New Track Record (1:44.579) for T1 by Ross Murray. 
New Track Record (1:49.967) for AS by Roger Eagleton. 
New Track Record (1:44.753) for GT2 by Sean Whitwood. 

Printed: 5/2/2021 2:14:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1:15.756 

Avg. Speed 

95.415 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.459 

Best Speed 

102.140 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 Big Bore Closed Wheel 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 12:52:58 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/2/2021 12:50 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
99 
17 
62 
49 
14 
05 

9 
32 
00 
61 
50 
69 
18 
64 
55 
37 
15 
71 
65 

2 
45 
34 

111 
11 

77 

Name 
Caleb Shrader 
John Black 
Tordy Acker 
Jack Willes 
Paul Marino 
Alexander Bermudez 
Bryan Schubert 
Perry Richardson 
Lee Fleming 
Trevor Acker 
Thomas Stone 
Denny Fosdick 
Aaron Stein 
Noah Hambayi 
Jay Rosenthal 
Don Palla 
Tom Miserendino 
Douglas Stewart 
Vince Balch 
Lee Douglas 
Tom Burt 
Umberto Milletti 
Mark Ballengee 
Mike Miserendino 

Andre Perra 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
11 
11 
10 

9 
14 

5 

Diff 

1.303 
9.938 

15.471 
27.832 
28.474 
28.763 
37.059 
45.718 
50.013 

1:08.373 
1:10.327 
1:16.912 
1:17.885 
1:18.142 
1:32.432 
1:44.812 
1:50.651 

3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 
28.875 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
25:16.509 
25:17.812 
25:26.447 
25:31.980 
25:44.341 
25:44.983 
25:45.272 
25:53.568 
26:02.227 
26:06.522 
26:24.882 
26:26.836 
26:33.421 
26:34.394 
26:34.651 
26:48.941 
27:01.321 
27:07.160 
20:25.735 
20:26.572 
18:38.919 
16:30.910 
25:45.384 

9:01.229 

Best Tm 
1:47.562 
1:47.796 
1:48.018 
1:48.144 
1:48.526 
1:48.984 
1:49.012 
1:49.190 
1:49.870 
1:50.162 
1:51.084 
1:51.293 
1:52.275 
1:51.908 
1:50.593 
1:52.916 
1:49.823 
1:52.558 
1:49.744 
1:49.897 
1:49.057 
1:48.589 
1:48.394 
1:47.633 

Make/Model 
2010 SCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2020 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2015 SCCA Enter 
2000 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent 
2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2008 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1990 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2006 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2011 SCCA Ent 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 
Tigard, OR 
Olympic Valley, CA 
Saugus, CA 
Palm Desert, CA 
Chatsworth, CA 
Altadena, CA 
H unt ington B ea ch, C A  
Los Gatos, CA 
Lake Forest, CA 
Santa Clarita, CA 
So. Pasadena, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Trabucco C any on, C A  
Woodland Hills, CA 
Bakersfield, CA 
La Quinta. CA 
Porter Ranch. CA 
San Diego, CA 
Portland, OR 
Woodway, WA 
Hillsborough, CA 
Shafter, CA 
Bakersfield, CA 

Portland, OR 

M e m b e r_ ID  
622464 
202424 
210471 
280918 
139146_1 
502858 
527833 
340125 
159499 
644255 
524245 
137421 
264198 
514290 
507814 
236212_1 
131146 
191031 
480108 
370148 
190965 
343482 
267269 
312012 

461936 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car #111 Moved to last in class/no points-GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q Transmission Testing 
New Track Record (1:47.633) for SRF3 by Mike Miserendino. 
New Track Record (1:47.562) for SRF3 by Caleb Shrader. 

Printed: 5/1/2021 3:43:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.303 

Avg. Speed 

89.068 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.562 

Best Speed 

89.697 

Best Lap by 

99 - Caleb Shrader 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 4 SRF3 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:00:51 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/1/2021 14:35 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
17 
99 
62 
49 
14 

9 
45 
05 
15 

2 
69 
61 
55 
18 
64 
71 
37 
50 

111 
56 
00 

77 
32 
65 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
John Black 
Caleb Shrader 
Tordy Acker 
Jack Willes 
Paul Marino 
Bryan Schubert 
Tom Burt 
Alexander Bermudez 
Tom Miserendino 
Lee Douglas 
Denny Fosdick 
Trevor Acker 
Jay Rosenthal 
Aaron Stein 
Noah Hambayi 
Douglas Stewart 
Don Palla 
Thomas Stone 
Mark Ballengee 
Umberto Milletti 
Lee Fleming 

Andre Perra 
Perry Richardson 
Vince Balch 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
16 
16 

4 

Diff 

0.396 
0.769 
1.044 

15.791 
22.563 
36.886 
37.351 
49.928 

1:00.566 
1:03.097 
1:06.048 
1:16.668 
1:26.156 
1:35.123 
1:44.484 
1:45.446 
1:45.653 

1 Lap 
34.785 

1:26.561 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
28:39.928 
28:40.324 
28:40.697 
28:40.972 
28:55.719 
29:02.491 
29:16.814 
29:17.279 
29:29.856 
29:40.494 
29:43.025 
29:45.976 
29:56.596 
30:06.084 
30:15.051 
30:24.412 
30:25.374 
30:25.581 
28:44.036 
29:14.713 
30:06.489 

7:29.316 

Best Tm 
1:47.165 
1:47.180 
1:46.883 
1:46.879 
1:47.500 
1:47.555 
1:48.714 
1:48.805 
1:48.250 
1:48.749 
1:48.930 
1:50.229 
1:48.924 
1:49.843 
1:51.558 
1:51.929 
1:51.868 
1:51.375 
1:49.073 
1:47.753 
1:48.343 
1:49.651 

Make/Model 
2011 SCCA Ent 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2010 SCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2020 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1990 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Ent 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SRF Ford 
2015 SCCA Enter 

SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2008 SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 
Bakersfield, CA 
Olympic Valley, CA 
Tigard, OR 
Saugus, CA 
Palm Desert, CA 
Chatsworth, CA 
H unt ington B ea ch, C A  
Woodway, WA 
Altadena, CA 
La Quinta. CA 
Portland, OR 
Riverside, CA 
Santa Clarita, CA 
Woodland Hills, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Trabucco C any on, C A  
Porter Ranch. CA 
Bakersfield, CA 
So. Pasadena, CA 
Shafter, CA 
Hillsborough, CA 
Lake Forest, CA 

Portland, OR 
Los Gatos, CA 
San Diego, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
312012 
202424 
622464 
210471 
280918 
139146_1 
527833 
190965 
502858 
131146 
370148 
137421 
644255 
507814 
264198 
514290 
191031 
236212_1 
524245 
267269 
343482 
159499 

461936 
340125 
480108 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car #56 & #111 Moved to last in class/no points-GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q-Transmission testing 
New Track Record (1:46.879) for SRF3 by Tordy Acker. 

Printed: 5/2/2021 2:31:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.396 

Avg. Speed 

89.753 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.879 

Best Speed 

90.270 

Best Lap by 

62 - Tordy Acker 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 4 SRF3 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:33:22 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/2/2021 13:30 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
99 
54 
11 
27 

5 
22 
17 
74 
32 
41 
40 
25 

9 
28 
48 

24 

Name 
Stevn Grafton 
Chuck Horn 
Denny Renfrow 
Stewart Paterson 
Eric Little 
Mark Wilson 
John Barron 
Mark Edwards 
Derek Harding 
Ron Wake 
Donald Manthe 
Charles I Turner 
Kinnon Marshall 
Andy Paterson 
Eric Poulsen 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FF 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FF 

FV 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

7 
6 

Diff 

23.840 
24.087 
24.581 
39.267 
46.347 

1:07.344 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
8 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
26:24.699 
26:48.539 
26:48.786 
26:49.280 
27:03.966 
27:11.046 
27:32.043 
26:58.787 
27:04.399 
27:30.599 
27:30.907 
27:31.197 
12:18.670 
10:59.674 

1.029 

3.858 

Best Tm 
1:44.750 
1:45.013 
1:45.589 
1:45.664 
1:46.639 
1:47.754 
1:48.669 
2:02.974 
2:01.435 
2:03.773 
2:03.609 
2:04.125 
1:44.800 
1:48.599 

Make 
1984 Swift-db1 
1993 Swift DB6 
1990 Swift DB6 
Swift DB-6 
1986 Swift DB-1 
Swift DB1 
1993 Van Diemen RF93 
1982 Glamdring 
2010 HC 5 E 
2002 Mysteriam M4 
1978 Volkswagen LYNXX 
2000 Vortech 01 
1984 Swift DB1 
1983 Reynard FF83 
2013 Spectrum F1600 

1990 Caracal C1 

Hometown 
Jamul, CA 
Los Gatos, CA 
Kelseyvile,CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Placentia, CA 
Falbrook, CA 
Phoenix, AZ 
Los Angeles. CA 
Topanga, CA 
Lafayette, CA 
Santa Rosa, CA 
Mission Viejo, CA 
Laguna Beach, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Clovis, CA 

Glendale, CA 

Member # 
635695 
229541 
203432_1 
311666-0 
511202 

383297 
63787_1 
115688-4 
50380 
254525 
261282 
547188 
351062 
527187 

209210 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/1/2021 4:49:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

23.840 

Avg. Speed 

91.323 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.750 

Best Speed 

92.105 

Best Lap by 

99 - Stevn Grafton 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 5 Small Bore Open Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:39:42 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/1/2021 15:20 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
54 
11 

9 
27 
48 
22 
17 
32 
74 
24 
41 
25 
40 

5 
99 

28 

Name 
Chuck Horn 
Denny Renfrow 
Kinnon Marshall 
Stewart Paterson 
Eric Poulsen 
Mark Wilson 
John Barron 
Derek Harding 
Mark Edwards 
Marjorie Lundberg 
Ron Wake 
Charles I Turner 
Donald Manthe 
Eric Little 
Stevn Grafton 

Andy Paterson 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FF 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FFTS 

FF 

FFTS 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

4 

Diff 

5.702 
13.144 
18.017 
32.695 
47.644 
48.450 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
28:09.535 
28:15.237 
28:22.679 
28:27.552 
28:42.230 
28:57.179 
28:57.985 
28:14.737 
28:27.108 
28:27.633 
28:55.879 
29:31.532 
29:57.232 
23:36.931 
18:14.773 

Best Tm 
1:44.406 
1:44.698 
1:44.107 
1:45.700 
1:45.984 
1:46.622 
1:47.453 
1:59.143 
1:59.501 
1:59.167 
2:02.681 
2:04.457 
2:05.052 
1:46.998 

Make/Model 
1993 Swift DB6 
1990 Swift DB6 
1984 Swift DB1 
Swift DB-6 
2013 Spectrum F1600 
Swift DB1 
1993 Van Diemen RF93 
2010 HC 5 E 
1982 Glamdring 
1990 Caracal C1 
2002 Mysteriam M4 
2000 Vortech 01 
1978 Volkswagen LYNXX 
1986 Swift DB-1 
1984 Swift-db1 

1983 Reynard FF83 

Hometown 
Los Gatos, CA 
Kelseyvile,CA 
Laguna Beach, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Clovis, CA 
Falbrook, CA 
Phoenix, AZ 
Topanga, CA 
Los Angeles. CA 
Glendale, CA 
Lafayette, CA 
Mission Viejo, CA 
Santa Rosa, CA 
Placentia, CA 
Jamul, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
229541 
203432_1 
547188 
311666-0 
527187 

383297 
115688-4 
63787_1 
209210 
50380 
261282 
254525 
511202 
635695 

351062 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  
3  
4  

New Track Record (1:59.143) for FV by Derek Harding. 
New Track Record (1:44.406) for FF by Chuck Horn. 
New Track Record (1:44.107) for FFTS by Kinnon Marshall. 
Car #99 times disallowed before lap 10. Reenter after back paddock 

Printed: 5/2/2021 3:15:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

5.702 

Avg. Speed 

91.367 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.107 

Best Speed 

92.674 

Best Lap by 

9 - Kinnon Marshall 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 5 Small Bore Open Wheel 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 14:23:04 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/2/2021 14:20 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 

No. 
4 
5 

41 
77 
88 
02 
66 

199 
12 
32 
43 
18 
21 
14 
31 
29 
86 
71 
40 

7 
3 

99 

Name 
Glen McCready 
Aaron Downey 
Mike Anderson 
Joe Huffaker 
Taz Harvey 
Brandon Droese 
Ben Valentine 
Jason Isley 
Joe Carr 
Michael Cummings 
Cory Markos 
Bobby Beyer 
Thomas Lepper 
Ali Naimi 
Craig Carter 
Garey Raymond 
Joseph Hong 
John Faull 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Jonathan Becker 
Michael Lewis 
Dave Lemon 

Class 
EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

FP 

Spec 944 

HP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

9 
5 

Diff 

7.364 
8.096 

37.136 
59.302 

1:02.380 
1:13.593 
1:18.323 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 
26:12.969 
26:20.333 
26:21.065 
26:50.105 
27:12.271 
27:15.349 
27:26.562 
27:31.292 
26:26.299 
26:46.097 
26:46.520 
27:30.318 
27:33.090 
27:33.587 
27:39.229 
26:46.229 
27:03.150 
27:54.455 
22:28.798 
27:08.214 
18:52.683 
10:18.032 

Best Tm 
1:51.121 
1:51.127 
1:52.091 
1:53.747 
1:53.434 
1:55.517 
1:56.118 
1:56.413 
1:56.277 
2:01.663 
2:01.009 
2:03.956 
2:04.680 
2:04.864 
2:01.956 
2:11.254 
2:13.827 
2:14.204 
1:59.521 
2:23.017 
1:59.648 
2:01.720 

Make/Model 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
BMW 325is 
1973 MG Midget 
1994 Mazda MX5 
1987  Mazda RX7 
1976 MG Midget 
2012 Toyota Yaris 
1999 Mazda MX-5 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1987 Honda CRX Si 
2008 Toyota Yaris 
2011 Mazda 2 
2013 Mazda 2 
2002 Nissan Sentra 
1976 Porsche 914 
1988 Porsche 944 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1980 Mazda RX7 
Triumph Spitfire 
1992 Mazda RX7(GT3) 
1985 Mazda RX7 

Hometown 
Redwood City, CA 
Seal Beach, CA 
Temecula, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Danville, CA 
Goleta, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Coto deCaza, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Martinez, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Silverado, CA 
Benicia, CA 
Morgan Hill, CA 
Long Beach, CA 
San Marcos, CA 
Chandler, AZ 
San Jose, CA 
Mountain View, CA 
Martinez, CA 
Poway, CA 
Signal Hill, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
307039 
296436 
280538 
62146 
494856 
423870 
402434 
217572 
498797 
60190_1 
356165 
437336 
98815 
188529 
359082 
508241 
65216 
4995 
350208 
24795_1 
113617 
282516 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:51.121) for EP by Glen McCready. 
New Track Record (1:53.434) for FP by Taz Harvey. 
New Track Record (1:53.747) for GTL by Joe Huffaker. 
New Track Record (1:56.118) for HP by Ben Valentine. 

Printed: 5/1/2021 5:11:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

7.364 

Avg. Speed 

85.871 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.121 

Best Speed 

86.824 

Best Lap by 

4 - Glen McCready 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 Small Bore Slicks Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 16:14:34 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/1/2021 15:55 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 

No. 
4 
5 

41 
77 
88 
02 
66 

199 
12 
32 
43 
18 
21 
14 
31 
29 
86 
71 
40 

7 
3 

99 

Name 
Glen McCready 
Aaron Downey 
Mike Anderson 
Joe Huffaker 
Taz Harvey 
Brandon Droese 
Ben Valentine 
Jason Isley 
Joe Carr 
Michael Cummings 
Cory Markos 
Bobby Beyer 
Thomas Lepper 
Ali Naimi 
Craig Carter 
Garey Raymond 
Joseph Hong 
John Faull 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Jonathan Becker 
Michael Lewis 
Dave Lemon 

Class 
EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

FP 

Spec 944 

HP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

9 
5 

Diff 

7.364 
8.096 

37.136 
59.302 

1:02.380 
1:13.593 
1:18.323 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 
26:12.969 
26:20.333 
26:21.065 
26:50.105 
27:12.271 
27:15.349 
27:26.562 
27:31.292 
26:26.299 
26:46.097 
26:46.520 
27:30.318 
27:33.090 
27:33.587 
27:39.229 
26:46.229 
27:03.150 
27:54.455 
22:28.798 
27:08.214 
18:52.683 
10:18.032 

Best Tm 
1:51.121 
1:51.127 
1:52.091 
1:53.747 
1:53.434 
1:55.517 
1:56.118 
1:56.413 
1:56.277 
2:01.663 
2:01.009 
2:03.956 
2:04.680 
2:04.864 
2:01.956 
2:11.254 
2:13.827 
2:14.204 
1:59.521 
2:23.017 
1:59.648 
2:01.720 

Make/Model 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
BMW 325is 
1973 MG Midget 
1994 Mazda MX5 
1987  Mazda RX7 
1976 MG Midget 
2012 Toyota Yaris 
1999 Mazda MX-5 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1987 Honda CRX Si 
2008 Toyota Yaris 
2011 Mazda 2 
2013 Mazda 2 
2002 Nissan Sentra 
1976 Porsche 914 
1988 Porsche 944 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1980 Mazda RX7 
Triumph Spitfire 
1992 Mazda RX7(GT3) 
1985 Mazda RX7 

Hometown 
Redwood City, CA 
Seal Beach, CA 
Temecula, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Danville, CA 
Goleta, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Coto deCaza, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Martinez, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Silverado, CA 
Benicia, CA 
Morgan Hill, CA 
Long Beach, CA 
San Marcos, CA 
Chandler, AZ 
San Jose, CA 
Mountain View, CA 
Martinez, CA 
Poway, CA 
Signal Hill, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
307039 
296436 
280538 
62146 
494856 
423870 
402434 
217572 
498797 
60190_1 
356165 
437336 
98815 
188529 
359082 
508241 
65216 
4995 
350208 
24795_1 
113617 
282516 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  New Track Record (2:04.680) for B-Spec by Thomas Lepper. 

Printed: 5/1/2021 5:11:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

7.364 

Avg. Speed 

85.871 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.121 

Best Speed 

86.824 

Best Lap by 

4 - Glen McCready 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 Small Bore Slicks Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 16:14:34 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/1/2021 15:55 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

DNF 

No. 
41 

5 
4 

02 
88 

3 
66 

199 
24 
43 
31 
99 
18 
14 
21 
32 
86 
29 
71 
12 
40 
77 

7 

Name 
Mike Anderson 
Aaron Downey 
Glen McCready 
Brandon Droese 
Taz Harvey 
Michael Lewis 
Ben Valentine 
Jason Isley 
Daniel Snow 
Cory Markos 
Craig Carter 
Dave Lemon 
Bobby Beyer 
Ali Naimi 
Thomas Lepper 
Michael Cummings 
Joseph Hong 
Garey Raymond 
John Faull 
Joe Carr 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Joe Huffaker 
Jonathan Becker 

Class 
EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

Spec 944 

FP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 
12 
12 

9 
2 

Diff 

14.288 
26.944 
50.784 

1:38.956 
1:46.032 
1:46.677 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
7 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 
30:44.312 
30:58.600 
31:11.256 
31:35.096 
32:23.268 
32:30.344 
32:30.989 
30:45.655 
30:51.900 
31:32.147 
31:32.996 
32:03.817 
32:15.205 
32:29.724 
32:30.521 
32:32.855 
31:35.466 
32:09.169 
31:24.462 
23:52.542 
25:22.351 
19:59.333 

5:27.977 

Best Tm 
1:49.863 
1:49.599 
1:50.199 
1:51.344 
1:53.968 
1:52.474 
1:55.553 
1:57.420 
1:55.443 
2:01.076 
1:59.534 
2:02.201 
2:03.681 
2:04.524 
2:04.985 
1:59.565 
2:08.440 
2:11.951 
2:18.997 
1:52.591 
2:00.006 
1:52.258 
2:24.372 

Make/Model 
BMW 325is 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1987  Mazda RX7 
1994 Mazda MX5 
1992 Mazda RX7(GT3) 
1976 MG Midget 
2012 Toyota Yaris 
1974 Fiat X/19 
1987 Honda CRX Si 
2002 Nissan Sentra 
1985 Mazda RX7 
2008 Toyota Yaris 
2013 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1988 Porsche 944 
1976 Porsche 914 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1999 Mazda MX-5 
1980 Mazda RX7 
1973 MG Midget 
Triumph Spitfire 

Hometown 
Temecula, CA 
Seal Beach, CA 
Redwood City, CA 
Goleta, CA 
Danville, CA 
Poway, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Coto deCaza, CA 
Orange, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Long Beach, CA 
Signal Hill, CA 
Silverado, CA 
Morgan Hill, CA 
Benicia, CA 
Martinez, CA 
Chandler, AZ 
San Marcos, CA 
San Jose, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Mountain View, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Martinez, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
280538 
296436 
307039 
423870 
494856 
113617 
402434 
217572 
147754 
356165 
359082 
282516 
437336 
188529 
98815 
60190_1 
65216 
508241 
4995 
498797 
350208 
62146 
24795_1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:49.599) for EP by Aaron Downey. 
New Track Record (1:52.258) for GTL by Joe Huffaker. 
New Track Record (1:55.553) for HP by Ben Valentine. 
New Track Record (2:04.524) for B-Spec by Ali Naimi. 

Printed: 5/3/2021 11:06:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

14.288 

Avg. Speed 

83.700 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.599 

Best Speed 

88.030 

Best Lap by 

5 - Aaron Downey 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 Small Bore Slicks Closed Wheel 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:04:30 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/2/2021 15:00 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
37 
33 
80 
71 

116 
133 

65 
93 
99 

7 
17 

Name 
Jeremy Rutter 
Clement Lee 
Giorgio Pierangeli 
Curtis Gong 
Ryan Gutile 
Boris Said Jr 
Dave Tweedlie 
Jorge Diaz 
Bill Nelson 
Alan  Leukhardt IV 
Alan Leukhardt III 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

7 
4 

Diff 

6.427 
27.739 
30.992 
31.172 
32.719 
43.592 
55.768 

1:02.570 
6 Laps 
9 Laps 

Total Tm 
25:38.600 
25:45.027 
26:06.339 
26:09.592 
26:09.772 
26:11.319 
26:22.192 
26:34.368 
26:41.170 
14:18.677 

8:21.815 

Best Tm 
1:57.850 
1:58.163 
1:58.724 
1:58.858 
1:58.236 
1:59.244 
2:00.633 
2:01.216 
2:02.447 
1:59.202 
2:02.603 

Make/Model 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999  Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Sherman Oaks, CA 
San Diego, Ca 
Los Angeles, CA 
San Diego, CA 
Madera, CA 
Escondido, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Chandler, AZ 
Walnut, Ca 
Corona, CA 
Corona, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
344256 
316101 
464397 
425401 
513091 
646822 
405557 
109617 
320039 
302520_4 
302520_1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:57.850) for SM by Jeremy Rutter. 

Printed: 5/3/2021 11:06:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

6.427 

Avg. Speed 

81.518 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.850 

Best Speed 

81.867 

Best Lap by 

37 - Jeremy Rutter 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 7 SM/Spec MX5 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (13 Laps) started at 16:49:16 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/1/2021 16:30 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 

No. 
37 
33 

116 
133 

7 
80 
93 
17 
99 
71 
65 

Name 
Jeremy Rutter 
Clement Lee 
Ryan Gutile 
Boris Said Jr 
Alan  Leukhardt IV 
Giorgio Pierangeli 
Jorge Diaz 
Alan Leukhardt III 
Bill Nelson 
Curtis Gong 
Dave Tweedlie 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
10 

5 

Diff 

3.954 
18.224 
25.951 
26.087 
42.685 
43.594 
46.296 

1:18.989 
4 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 
28:31.646 
28:35.600 
28:49.870 
28:57.597 
28:57.733 
29:14.331 
29:15.240 
29:17.942 
29:50.635 
20:53.830 
11:02.100 

Best Tm 
1:58.126 
1:57.974 
1:58.953 
1:59.110 
1:59.264 
2:00.718 
2:00.685 
2:00.595 
2:02.002 
1:59.032 
2:02.070 

Make/Model 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999  Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2009 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Sherman Oaks, CA 
San Diego, Ca 
Madera, CA 
Escondido, CA 
Corona, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Chandler, AZ 
Corona, CA 
Walnut, Ca 
San Diego, CA 
Riverside, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
344256 
316101 
513091 
646822 
302520_4 
464397 
109617 
302520_1 
320039 
425401 
405557 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/3/2021 11:06:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #21-M-20553 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

3.954 

Avg. Speed 

78.914 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.974 

Best Speed 

81.781 

Best Lap by 

33 - Clement Lee 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 7 SM/Spec MX5 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:45:42 

Buttonwillow Raceway #16CCW 2.680 miles 

5/2/2021 15:40 

 US Majors Tour
Buttonwillow Raceway Park

Presented by Fast Lane Race School        


	Group 1 Small Dot Closed Wheel - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 1 Small Dot Closed Wheel - Race Sunday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 2 Big Bore Open Wheel - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 2 Big Bore Open Wheel - Race Sunday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 3 Big Bore Closed Wheel - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 3 Big Bore Closed Wheel - Race Sunday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 4 SRF3 - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 4 SRF3 - Race Sunday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 5 Small Bore Open Wheel - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceReduced.pdf
	Group 5 Small Bore Open Wheel - Race Sunday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 6 Small Bore Slicks Closed Wheel - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 6 Small Bore Slicks Closed Wheel - Race Sunday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 7 SM Spec MX5 - Race Saturday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf
	Group 7 SM Spec MX5 - Race Sunday OFFICIAL - RaceFull.pdf

